
May 14, 2025  

  

WHEREAS, Raba Kistner, Inc. was selected to provide construction material testing 
services in July 2022 by a qualified-based process in accordance with the City of Dallas 
procurement guidelines; and 
 

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2022, Administrative Action No. 22-6372 authorized a 
professional services contract with Raba Kistner, Inc. for the construction material testing 
services for the Canada Drive Project, in an amount not to exceed $98,851.00; and  
 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize (1) Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the 
professional services contract with Raba Kistner, Inc. for the additional construction 
material testing services needed for the Canada Drive Project, in an amount not to exceed 
$98,538.00 increasing the contract amount from $98,851.00 to $197,389.00; and (2) an 
extension to the contract term until February 2026. 
 
Now, Therefore,  

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:  

  
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute (1) Supplemental 
Agreement No.1 to the professional services contract with Raba Kistner, Inc., approved 
as to form by the City Attorney, for the additional construction material testing services 
needed for the Canada Drive Project, in an amount not to exceed $98,538.00, increasing 
the original contract amount from $98,851.00 to $197,389.00; and (2) extend the contract 
term until February 2026. 

  
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $98,538.00 to Raba Kistner, Inc., from the Street and 
Transportation (A) Fund (2017 General Obligation Bond Funds), Fund 1V22, Department 
PBW, Unit S309, Activity SREC, Object 4113, Program PB12S309, 
Encumbrance/Contract No. PBW-2022-00020484, Vendor VS0000074591.  

  
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 

in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 

so resolved.  


